## 502776106 04/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2822701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETHIRAJ VENKATAPATHY	03/26/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA
Street Address:	300 E Street SW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20546

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199936

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: VICKIE L. KENT Address Line 1: MAIL STOP 202A-4

Address Line 4: MOFFETT FIELD, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-16797-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKIE L. KENT
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie L. Kent/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Venkatapathy\_16797-1#page1.tif

PATENT 502776106 REEL: 032721 FRAME: 0384



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		, ,	·				
Title of Invention:	Woven Thermal Pi	rotection System					
Inventor(s):	Ethiraj Venkatap	athy					
NASA Case No.:	ARC-16797-1	Application No.*:	14/199,936	Filing Date*:	03/06/2014		
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	lies to this Assignment fter Government), as	nt and Agreement are represented by the A	e the undersigned in dministrator of the I	iventor(s) and the Ur Vational Aeronautics	nited States and Space		
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501; an	<b>್</b>		
and the second s	lersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inver		on the date(s) indic	cated below, an appli	cation for United		
Assign to the America, its territorial	i, in consideration of Government my (ou es and possessions, nuation or divisional a	r) full and exclusive ri and my (our) entire ri	ight in and to said in ght, title and interes	vention within the Ur t in and to said appli			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gor country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	nt to the Government CFR 501.9(d), including vernment chooses not with 37 CFR 501. cable, royalty-free lices of such reservation	ling rights of priority unit to file an application 9(d), and such rights ense in the invention	inder the Internation in any foreign coul will be subject to the with power to grant	al Convention of Pai ntry, I (we) may requ- e reservation to the t licenses for all gove	ris (1863), as est rights in that Government of a rnmental		
information to, and (	expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in an by this Assignment a	y manner with the Go					
*4. Authorize an	d request the attorne	vs of record in the ap	plication to insert th	e application numbe	r and filing date		
above when require			726/14	3/2			
(Signature of Inventor	· (	`	late Assignment Execu		pation Executed)		
Ethiraj Venkatapati (Inventor's Typed Nai							
(mvemors sypeo ivai	nej	(Wanng Moo	resa - including Codra	<i>99</i> .			
(Signature of Inventor	·	(C	ate Assignment Execu	ited) (Date Applic	cation Executed)		
(inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Ado	iress - Including Count	יצי)			
(Signature of Inventor	).	70	ate Assignment Exect	iled) (Date Applic	cation Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Ado	ress - Including Count	TV)			

PATENT REEL: 032721 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 04/21/2014

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.